Durham County burharm. NC 27701

(919) 560-0025

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0692, Version: 1

Item:
DeWhit Amendment for Janitorial Services at Cooperative Extension 721 Foster St. Durham NC, 27701

Date of BOCC Meeting: November 28, 2022

Request for Board Action:

The Board is requested to authorize the County Manager to amend DeWhit Facility Services contract by
$62,109.60 for a revised total of $297,910.44. This was due to the termination of the previous vendor for,
noncompliance, and failure to perform the base contract services. DeWhit was the lowest bidder to provide
these services by our current janitorial vendors.

Total funding for the amendment will be sourced from current FY22-23 Janitorial budget.

General Services is requesting that the BOCC to amend DeWhit Facility Services contract to include service for
Cooperative Extension located in the Agriculture building, 721 Foster Street.

Alignment with Strategic Plan: Safe and Secure Community. Taking measures to ensure the safety of staff
and citizens is consistent with current policy. This contract request is a new issue before the Board.

Resource Persons: Motiryo Keambiroiro, Director of General Services, Tom Kutch, QC & Contract Specialist

County Manager’s Recommendation: The County Manager recommends that the Board to amend DeWhit
Facility Services contract in the amount of $62,109.60 increasing the total contract amount to $297,910.44 to
provide janitorial services for Cooperative Extension at 721 Foster St. Durham NC, 27701

County Manager:

Durham County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/25/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

