
FY2023                           Page 1 of 1 
       

NORTH CAROLINA       CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

DURHAM COUNTY       DEWHIT FACILITY SERVICES 

 

 

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 27th day of September 2022 by and between the 

COUNTY OF DURHAM (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and DeWhit Facility Services (hereinafter referred 

to as “Contractor”). 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 

THAT WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into a contract dated May 10th, 2021 for the provision of  

FR 23-114  Janitorial Services (RFP 21-011), (hereinafter the “Original Agreement”); and 

 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor desire to amend the Original Agreement, while keeping in effect all terms 

and conditions of the Original Agreement not inconsistent with the terms and conditions set forth below. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration for the mutual covenants and agreements made herein, the parties 

agree to amend the Original Agreement as follows: 

 

1. The Term of the Original Agreement is hereby extended through June 30th, 2023. 

 

2. The compensation paid to Contractor shall be an amount not to exceed $297,910.44 ($235,800.84 +$62,109.60) 

 

   This amount is inclusive of the following funds: 

 

    COVID-19 Related Funds -   $9,000.00 

    Special Services -   $10,000.00 

    Vendor Service Quote -    $43,109.60 

    Total -       $62,109.60 
 

3. The terms of FR 23-114 are hereby amended to include Janitorial services at Cooperative Extension at 721 

Foster St. Durham, NC 277014.  

 

4. The Service Schedule Rate Sheet as found in Attachment B are hereby incorporated. 

 

5. By execution hereof, the person signing for Contractor below certifies that he/she has read this Contract 

Amendment and that he/she is duly authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Contractor. 

 

6. Except for the changes made herein, the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect to the extent 

not inconsistent with this Amendment. In the event that there is a conflict between the Original Agreement and 

this Amendment, this Amendment shall control. 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have expressed their agreement to these terms by causing this Contract 

Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized office or agent.  This Contract Amendment shall be effective as 

of the date herein. 

 

 

COUNTY OF DURHAM              CONTRACTOR 

      

By: _______________________________________  By: DEWHIT FACILITY SERVICES   

Print Name/Title: ___________________________ Print Name/Title: NICK DENNIS/GM 



FY2023                           Page 2 of 1 
       

       

Date of Signature: ___________________   Date of Signature: ____________________  

 

 

This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal  

Control Act. 

 

___________________________________________________ 

Susan Tezai, Durham County Chief Financial Officer 

 


